DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2017-905863

\$35.00 Pgs=5 10/20/2017 11:35 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By Western Title Company	:
When Recorded Mail To Martin Lawrence Pell	:
5650 Carriage Lane	

APN#: 1220-12-710-037

Santa Rosa, CA 95403-7736

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature Traci Adams **Escrow Officer**

Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

<u>Martin Lawrence Pell, Successor Trustee</u>, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Lawrence N. Pell, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Lawrence N. Pell named as one of the parties in that certain Individual Grant Deed dated 10/11/1990 executed by Mark D. Ward and Catherine M. Ward, husband and wife as joint tenants to Lawrence N. Pell and Mercedes A. Pell, husband and wife, Co-Trustees of The Pell Family trust dated April 30, 1986, recorded as instrument No. 236652, on 10/15/1990, in Book1090, Page 2184, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 16 in Block B, as set forth on the plat of PINENUT MANOR NO. 1 AND 2, Phase 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 16, 1980, in Book 680, Page 1361, as Document No. 45348, Official Records.

Dated 8 22 17

The Pell Family Trust dated April 30, 1986 }SS STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF <u>See Offacha</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on_ By Martin Lawrence Pell. Notary Public

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

See Attached Document (Notary to cross	out lines 1–6 below) npleted only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the did not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ALDEN ADKINS Commission # 2117640 Notary Public California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2019	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Z2 day of A3G3ST, 2017 by Date Month Year (1) MARCIAL LAURENCE PELL (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me Signature Signature of Notary Public
Seal Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing	OPTIONAL g this information can deter alteration of the decument or
Description of Attached Dosument	of this form to an unintended document.
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	
©2014 National Notary Association • www.Nation	alNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FII	LE NO. 3963033			IE OF DEA			2017011	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,				2 DATE	OF DEATH (Mo/Day	Year) 3a. COUN	TY OF DEATH
ERMANENT BLACK INK	Lawrence			ELL		June 20, 2017		Douglas
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPIT	AL OR OTHER INSTITU	TION -Name(If not eith	er, give street air		dicate DOA OP/Erner.	Rm. 4. SEX
ECEDENT	Gardnerville		1053 Te	nabo Lane	481.	Inpatient(Specify)	Home	Male
	5. RACE (Specify) Wh	ga ara in nanat i	Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a AGE-Last (Years)	birthday 75, UNDI MOS	R 1 YEAR 7c UND DAYS HOURS	MINS	OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) ember 30, 1934
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/	CA, 96. CITIZEN OF V	MHAT COUNTRY 10.EC	LICATION 11, MARITA		12. SURVIVING SE	OUSE'S NAME (Last nam	
CCURRED IN YITUTION SEE	name country) California	1 I United	States	12				A BAR S
IANOBOOK IEGARDING MPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER			Business	est of 14b, K	IND OF BUSINESS		Ever in US Armed Forces? Yes
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1 Nevada	Douglas	(5) 139 M (100 f)	- W.L.D. 431 4	street and 1053 Tenal	1015 MI		15e INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes of No) Yes
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)	•			NAME (First Middle		1 60
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	larence Harry PE		G ADDRESS (Street	et or R.F.D. No. C	Phala Mary ity or Town, State, Z	MCGUIRE	
		INGRAM		1985 Bar		rive Reno, Nev	ada 89521	
OSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REA Crematic		196. CEMETERY OR C	REMATORY - NAME Fitzhenry's Crem	atory	19c L(DCATION City or To Carson City Ne	to the transfer of the transfe
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person Actir CA GIESE	ng as Such) 20b. FU	NERAL DIRECTOF 20 E NUMBER	C. NAME AND A		TY Society of Reno	
	10 74 5 6777	URE AUTHENTICATE	otta Ar less i	FD880	\ /		Lane Reno NV	89509
DE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD			138 837 886.	777	AN 11 11	**************************************	
RTIFIER	21a. To the best of my kno to the cause(s) stated (Sig S 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mor	mature & Title) \$19 TEVEN L PHILLI	MATURE AUTHENT	ICATED 2 ath	e time, dale and pla DATE SIGNED	ace and due to the cau	ligation in myopinion of se(s) stated (Signature 22c: HOUR OF I	& Title)
Ä : ER	을 들 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI 은 등 (Type or Print)	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER	R THAN CERTIFIER	8 0 22 2 22	d. PRONOUNCE	D DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr	22e. PRONOUN	CED DEAD AT (Hour)
N.A.	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN). Steven L Phillips M	ATTENDING PHYSICIAL ID 5250 Neil Rd S	N, MEDICAL EXAMINI Ste #207 Reno, N	ER, OR CORONE V 89502	R) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENS	E NUMBER 6596
GISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN SIGNATURE AUT	A BOYACK		CEIVED BY REC	5.100 1.105.50 .	DEATH DUE TO COM	MUNICABLE DISEASE
AUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CA		(b), AND (c).)	. June 22,	2017		atween onset and death
DEATH	APPL COMPANY	Carcinoma With	var, rarr, and	ease	ii in ar	Har es	Years	ter
NOITIONS IF		S A CONSEQUENCE OF					Interval b	etween onset and death
NY WHICH VII RISE TO MEDIATE	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:			/		Interval b	etween onset and death
CAUSE >	(c)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:		_/_/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·. ·		anayean
WSE LAST	(d)						interval b	etween onset and death
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions	contributing to death but	not resulting in the unk	derlying cause giv		1 00 OI 11O1	27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (Mo.)	Day/Yr) 25c. HOUR	OF INJURY 28d. DES	CRIBE HOW INJUR	Y OCCURRED	No	No No
			NY VANCE					·
Appl	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- puilding, etc. (Specify)	At home, farm, street, fa	actory, office 28g. LC	CATION S	TREET OR R.F.D. N	o. CITY OR TOW	N STATE
\			S	TATE REGISTR	AR			

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

6/27/2017
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



